OIPE
FORM PTO-1594 MAR 1 4 2002 RECOL

03-22-2002



102028124

Attorney Ref.: Doc. 1

	2020124			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): WNA Carthage, LLC 3.H. 02	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name: Plastics Industries, LP			
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation	Address: 505 East Cotton Street Carthage, Texas 75633			
[X]Other: Limited Liability Company of Texas				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) [] Association			
Nature of conveyance:	[] Association [] General Partnership [X] Limited Partnership			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	[] Corporation [] Other:			
Execution Date: November 13, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No			
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,449,757; 1,452,201; 1,916,502; 2,001,614, 2,147,547; 2,121,862; 1,503,973; 1,507,212; 2,103,652			
Additional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9			
Name: Lisa N. Kaufman Address: Dennison, Scheiner & Schultz 612 Crystal Square 4 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202-3417	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 1 @ \$40.00 = \$40.00 8 @ \$25.00 = \$200.00			
	[]Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient			
	8. Deposit account number:			
	04-0753			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Lisa N. Kaufman Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

03/21/2002 TDIAZ1 00000064 040753 1449757 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

02 FC:482 200.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0735

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (For USPTO)

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of the 13th day of November, and is by and between WNA Carthage, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Plastic Industries, LP, a Texas limited partnership ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto, which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and owns all right, title and interest to the same, including the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to such trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"), including each of the registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue, bring actions for and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of each of the Marks
- 3. Assignor covenants and agrees that, upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, furnish such documents, materials, information and/or assistance, and do all other lawful acts necessary to perfect the assignment of each of the Marks to Assignee and otherwise carry out the intent of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith. Assignee shall be entitled to assign all or any portion of its rights in this Assignment and in each of the Marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0736

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment and caused the same to be duly delivered on its behalf on the day and year first set forth above.

WNA Carthage, LLC

By:	
Name:	
Title:	_

ACKNOWLEDGED:

Plastic Industries, LP

By: Lichard Scanler

Name: Richard J. Scancar

Title: Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment and caused the same to be duly delivered on its behalf on the day and year first set forth above.

WNA Carthage, LLC

By: ________

	Name: Title:	Marcus Gorge Une President, Seinetary	4551 Turner
			THEASURER
ACKNOWLEDGED:			
Plastic Industries, LP			
Ву:			•
Name:			
Title:			

Exhibit A

to

Trademark Assignment

- 1. "Carthage" word mark (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 73-631815, Registration Number: 1,449,757, Registration Date: 07/28/1987, Owner: Seller
- 2. "Carthage" design with words (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 73-632910, Registration Number: 1,452,201, Registration Date: 08/11/1987, Owner: Seller
- 3. "Cool Cups" Typed Drawing (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 74-531883, Registration Number: 1,916,502, Registration Date: 09/05/1995, Owner: Seller
- 4. "Cool Cups" design with words (U.S. Trademark). Serial Number 75-016869, Registration Number: 2,001,614, Registration Date: 09/17/1996, Owner: Seller
- 5. "Cool Cutlery" Typed Drawing (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 75-251467, Registration Number: 2,147,547, Registration Date: 03/31/1998, Owner: Seller
- 6. "Cool Plates" Typed Drawing (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 75-251468, Registration Number: 2,121,862, Registration Date: 12/16/1997, Owner: Seller
- 7. "Holiday" Typed Drawing (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 73-632133, Registration Number: 1,503,973, Registration Date 09/13/1988, Owner: Seller
- 8. "Holiday Cups" design with words (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 73-632812, Registration Number: 1,507,212, Registration Date: 10/04/1988, Owner: Seller
- 9. "Partytime" Typed Drawing (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 75-235345, Registration Number: 2,103,652, Registration Date: 10/07/1997, Owner: Seller

- 3 -

(786307.4)

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0739